

\232

SLP(C)No. 11994 OF 2000

ITEM No.34

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11994/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2000 in AN 1849/95
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T. DEVARAJULU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T. SUSEELAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record and

c/delay in filing substitution appln.)(office report)

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.Sridan Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr.Sridhar P., Adv.

Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Ms. P.S.N. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No.34.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master